

No. 16,062
United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

JAMES N. GREEAR,

Appellant,

vs.

MARY SCHAAF GREEAR,

Appellee.

Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Nevada.

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT.

VARGAS, DILLON & BARTLETT,

ALEX A. GARROWAY,

220 South Virginia Street, Reno, Nevada,

Attorneys for Appellant.

FILED

NOV 20 1958

PAUL H. O'BRIEN, CLERK

INDEX

	Page
I. Statement of facts	1
II. Issues	5
III. Argument	5
Preliminary discussion	5
Issue I. The income of appellant from his earnings for the period of time 1952-1955 is the community property of appellant and his present wife	6
Issue II. The wife's share of the income of appel- lant found to be community property should not be included in the "net income" of appellant as defined in the agreement of July 13, 1949	8
Issue III. The "usual, ordinary and reasonable office expenses" cannot be held to be limited only to the expenses paid by the partnership of which appel- lant was a member at the time the agreement was signed	12
Conclusion	13

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Page
Alexander v. Alexander, 64 Fed. Supp. 123, 158 Fed. 2d 429	11
Barlow v. Makeeff, 74 Wyo. 171, 284 P. 2d 1093	9
Caswell's Estate, In re, 105 Cal. App. 475, 288 P. 102.....	8
DuPont Company v. Garrison, 13 Wash. 2d 170, 124 P. 2d 939	8
Frensley v. White, 208 Okla. 209, 254 P. 2d 982	9
Katson v. Katson, 43 N. Mex. 214, 89 P. 2d 524	8

	Page
Monaghan's Estate, In re, 60 Ariz. 342, 137 P. 2d 393	8
Pendleton v. Brown, 25 Ariz. 604, 221 P. 213	8
Schramm v. Steele, 97 Wash. 309, 166 P. 634, 637	8
Williams Estate, In re, 40 Nev. 241, 261, 161 P. 741	8

Statutes

Nevada Revised Statutes:

Section 123.130	6
Section 123.180	6
Section 123.190	6
Section 123.220	7
Section 123.230	7
Section 123.250	7

Texts

11 Am.Jur. 178	11
11 Am. Jur. 179	9
11 Am. Jur. 991	6
17 C.J.S. 702	9
41 C.J.S. 986	11
41 C.J.S. 998	5
de Funiak, Community Property, Vol. 1:	
Page 265	9
Page 299	11
Internal Revenue Bulletin, C.B. 1955-2, pp. 382-383, Rev. Rel. 55-605	8
Williston on Contracts, Vol. 3, Sec. 310	9

No. 16,062
